TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM861520

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Life Warmer, Inc.		12/04/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	North American Rescue, LLC	
Street Address:	35 Tedwall Court	
City:	Greer	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29650	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5846043	LIFEWARMER
Registration Number:	5846044	LW
Registration Number:	5835311	QUANTUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8642337342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com, sduggan@dority-manning.com

J. Crockett Hailey, III/Sarah Duggan **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Crockett Hailey, III	
SIGNATURE:	/J. Crockett Hailey, III/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Life Warmer to North American Rescue (11_20_2023)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008290 FRAME: 0061

Assignment

WHEREAS, Life Warmer, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 4813 Keller Springs Road, Addison, TX 75001 ("Assignor") is the owner of and has adopted and used the following trademarks registered or applied to be registered in the United States Patent and Office:

Trademark <u>Number</u>

LIFEWARMER 5846043

5846044

Quontum 5835311

AND WHEREAS, North American Rescue, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 35 Tedwall Court, Greer, SC 29650 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations and/or applications thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and trademark registrations and/or applications, together with the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this instrument this 4th day of December, 2023

Life Warmer, Inc.

John Pettini Title: CEO/CMO

RECORDED: 12/15/2023

3430381v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008290 FRAME: 0062